



# McCain Foods Customer Specification

SAP Material #:	202341	Last Updated:	03.08.2023
Specification #:	110000000336	Effective Date:	00.00.0000
Product Name:	MCCAIN CAULIFLOWER 6X1.5KG	Version No.:	0.0
		Valid Until:	

**McCain Pack Statements:**

**Ingredients:**

Cauliflower.

**Allergen Statement:**

Made in a facility that also processes products with Soy

**GMO Statement:**

This product does not require Labelling as a genetically modified food in accordance with the Australian/NZ Food Standards Code Volume 2, Section 1.5.2.

**Mandatory and Advisory Warning Statements:**

Not Applicable

**Caution:**

For best results, microwave cooking is recommended.

**COOKING GUIDELINES**

**MICROWAVE**

1. Place McCain Cauliflower into a microwave safe container.
2. Cover and microwave on HIGH:  
100 g approx. **4 - 5** minutes  
500 g approx. **9** minutes
3. Remove from microwave, season to taste.

NOTE: Microwave instructions are based on a 750W oven. Please adjust accordingly.

**CAUTION: VEGETABLES WILL BE VERY HOT. BE CAREFUL TO AVOID STEAM BURNS.**

**COOKING GUIDELINES**

**STOVE TOP**

1. Place McCain Cauliflower into a saucepan of boiling water.
2. Return to boil and continue to cook until tender:  
100 g approx. **5** minutes  
500 g approx. **5** minutes
3. Drain, season to taste.

*This specification is valid at the time of issue. Check packaging for most up to date information. Please request updates as required.*



# McCain Foods Customer Specification

<b>SAP Material #:</b> 202341	<b>Last Updated:</b> 03.08.2023
<b>Specification #:</b> 110000000336	<b>Effective Date:</b> 00.00.0000
<b>Product Name:</b> MCCAIN CAULIFLOWER 6X1.5KG	<b>Version No.:</b> 0.0
	<b>Valid Until:</b>

<b>NUTRITION INFORMATION</b>		
Servings per package: 15		
Serving size: 100 g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	93 kJ (22 Cal)	93 kJ (22 Cal)
Protein	1.9 g	1.9 g
Fat, total	< 1.0 g	< 1.0 g
- saturated	< 1.0 g	< 1.0 g
Carbohydrate	2.1 g	2.1 g
- sugars	1.6 g	1.6 g
Sodium	<5 mg	<5 mg

**Country of Origin:** Product of Belgium  
**Health Star Rating:** 5

**Halal** Product Not Certified, but Suitable  
**Kosher** Product Not Certified, but Suitable  
**Lacto-ovo-vegetarian** Product Not Certified, but Suitable  
**Lacto-vegetarian** Product Not Certified, but Suitable  
**Vegan** Product Not Certified, but Suitable

**Storage:** Keep frozen at or below minus 18°C. If contents become thawed, use as soon as possible. Do not refreeze.

**Transport:** The product should be transported in accordance with the recommended Code of Practice for handling merchandising Frozen Foods such that product temperature and integrity is maintained at all times.

**For any enquiries please retain packaging.**

*This specification is valid at the time of issue. Check packaging for most up to date information. Please request updates as required.*